



January 25, 2024

To, The Compliance Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538598 Security ID: VISHAL

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Vishal Fabrics Limited: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Ref: Adjudication order in respect of Ms. Priyanka Brijmohan Chirpal, part of the promoter group of the Company.

Pursuant to the requirements under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that, Ms. Priyanka Brijmohan Chiripal, part of the promoter group of the Company has been issued an Adjudication Order from Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under Section 15-I of Securities and Exchange Board Of India Act, 1992 read with rule 5 of Securities And Exchange Board Of India (procedure for holding inquiry and imposing penalties) rules, 1995.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the authority	Adjudicating Officer, Securities and Exchange Board of India
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Imposed a penalty of INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) under section 15A(b) and INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) under section 15HB on the Noticee- Ms. Priyanka Brijmohan Chiripal, part of the promoter group of the Company.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	Order received on 24.01.2024 by Ms. Priyanka Brijmohan Chiripal.

Registered Office :

Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India. Ph : +91 6359701763 | 6359701796

info.vfl@chiripalgroup.com | www.vishalfabricsltd.com | CIN : L17110GJ1985PLC008206

f 🖸 🗹 🗓 /vishaldenim





4	Details of theviolation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	The details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) is detailed in the SEBI order which is publicly available on the SEBI website.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There will be no impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity and the same is not quantifiable in monetary terms.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you, For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED

Pooja Dhruve Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A48396

Registered Office : Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India. Ph : +91 6359701763 | 6359701796

info.vfl@chiripalgroup.com | www.vishalfabricsltd.com | CIN : L17110GJ1985PLC008206

for vishaldenim